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March 1, 2007
1:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Sen. Carter, Chair
Sen. Bates

Sen. Gordly

Sen. Westlund

Sen. Winters

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 37B, 38

Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair
Rep. Garrard

Rep. Kotek

Rep. Morgan

Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Morrisette, ex officio

Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5031, Department of Human Services, Children, Adult and Families

— Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 38A
003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:10 p.m.
Opens Public Hearing on HB 5031, Department of Human
Services, Children, Adult and Families.
015 Sheila Baker, Legislative
Fiscal Office
019 Chair Carter
020 Ramona Foley,
Assistant Director,
Department of Children,
Adults and Families
Division, Department of
Human Services
033 Jim Neely, Deputy
Assistant Director —
Field Services,
Department of Children,
Adults and Families
Division, Department of
Human Services
059 Chair Carter
066 Sen. Bates
067 Chair Carter
072 Mr. Neely
102 Chair Carter
105 Mr. Neely
169 Chair Carter
174 Mr. Neely
187 Ms. Foley



200
224
230
246
254
320
332
391
392
438
Tape 37B

001
005

021
023
050
057
072
076
092
093
105
122
138
170
188
214
221
229
243
250
258
283
313
333
358
365
366
385
402
449
454

Mr. Neely

Chair Carter

Mr. Neely

Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Neely

Chair Carter

Mr. Neely

Chair Carter

Mr. Neely

Ms. Foley

Ms. Foley
Mr. Neely

Chair Carter
Ms. Foley

Sen. Gordly

Mr. Neely

Sen. Gordly

Mr. Neely

Sen. Gordly
Rep. Kotek

Ms. Foley

Rep. Kotek

Ms. Foley

Rep. Kotek

Ms. Foley

Rep. Kotek

Ms. Foley

Mr. Neely

Rep. Kotek

Mr. Neely

Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Neely

Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Neely

Ms. Foley

Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Neely

Sen. Gordly

Ms. Foley

Sen. Gordly
Chair Carter

Continues her testimony on staffing.



Tape 38B

001
002

028
029
039
048
054
064
065
066
078
102
123
140
144
155
159
162
164
177
190
206
216
224

311

Tape 39A

001
007
011

023
029
031

047

Chair Carter
Ms. Foley

Chair Carter
Ms. Foley
Chair Carter
Ms. Foley
Chair Carter
Ms. Foley
Chair Carter
Ms. Foley
Mr. Neely
Ms. Foley
Ms. Gordly
Rep. Kotek
Mr. Neely
Rep. Kotek
Ms. Foley
Chair Carter
Ms. Foley
Chair Carter
Ms. Foley
Chair Carter
Ms. Foley
Mr. Neely

Mercedes Lopez, Child
Welfare Caseworker,
Field Services,
Department of Children,
Adults and Families
Division, Department of
Human Services

Ms. Lopez
Chair Carter
Chair Boone

Ms. Lopez
Chair Boone

Ms. Foley

Chair Boone

Continues her question to Ms. Foley.

Submits written testimony of Carolyn Filar, Self-Sufficiency
Program Case Manager, Children Adult and Families, Field
Services, Department of Human Services (Exhibit #1).

Continues her testimony.
Chair Carter had to leave the hearing.

Presents DHS Children, Adults and Families Client Caseload
Forecasts (Exhibit #2).

Adjourns the meeting at 2:46 p.m.



