JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

March 1, 2007 1:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 37B, 38
Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Gordly Sen. Westlund	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard Rep. Kotek Rep. Morgan Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused:	Sen. Winters Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	
Staff Present:	Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5031, Department of Human Services, Children, Adult and Families – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 38A		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:10 p.m.
		Opens Public Hearing on HB 5031, Department of Human Services, Children, Adult and Families.
015	Sheila Baker, Legislative Fiscal Office	
019	Chair Carter	
020	Ramona Foley, Assistant Director, Department of Children, Adults and Families Division, Department of Human Services	
033	Jim Neely, Deputy Assistant Director – Field Services, Department of Children, Adults and Families Division, Department of Human Services	
059	Chair Carter	
066	Sen. Bates	
067	Chair Carter	
072	Mr. Neely	
102	Chair Carter	
105	Mr. Neely	
169	Chair Carter	
174	Mr. Neely	
187	Ms. Foley	

	200	Mr. Neely	
	224	Chair Carter	
	230	Mr. Neely	
	246	Rep. Nathanson	
	254	Mr. Neely	
	320	Chair Carter	
	332	Mr. Neely	
	391	Chair Carter	
	392	Mr. Neely	
	438	Ms. Foley	
Та	ape 37B		
	001	Ms. Foley	Continues her testimony on staffing.
	005	Mr. Neely	
	021	Chair Carter	
	023	Ms. Foley	
	050	Sen. Gordly	
	057	Mr. Neely	
	072	Sen. Gordly	
	076	Mr. Neely	
	092	Sen. Gordly	
	093	Rep. Kotek	
	105	Ms. Foley	
	122	Rep. Kotek	
	138	Ms. Foley	
	170	Rep. Kotek	
	188	Ms. Foley	
	214	Rep. Kotek	
	221	Ms. Foley	
	229	Mr. Neely	
	243	Rep. Kotek	
	250	Mr. Neely	
	258	Rep. Nathanson	
	283	Mr. Neely	
	313	Rep. Nathanson	
	333	Mr. Neely	
	358	Ms. Foley	
	365	Rep. Nathanson	
	366	Mr. Neely	
	385	Sen. Gordly	
	402	Ms. Foley	
	449	Sen. Gordly	
	454	Chair Carter	

Tape 38B

Tape JOB		
001	Chair Carter	Continues her question to Ms. Foley.
002	Ms. Foley	
028	Chair Carter	
029	Ms. Foley	
039	Chair Carter	
048	Ms. Foley	
054	Chair Carter	
064	Ms. Foley	
065	Chair Carter	
066	Ms. Foley	
078	Mr. Neely	
102	Ms. Foley	
123	Ms. Gordly	
140	Rep. Kotek	
144	Mr. Neely	
155	Rep. Kotek	
159	Ms. Foley	
162	Chair Carter	
164	Ms. Foley	
177	Chair Carter	
190	Ms. Foley	
206	Chair Carter	
216	Ms. Foley	
224	Mr. Neely	Submits written testimony of Carolyn Filar, Self-Sufficiency Program Case Manager, Children Adult and Families, Field Services, Department of Human Services (Exhibit #1).
311	Mercedes Lopez, Child Welfare Caseworker, Field Services, Department of Children, Adults and Families Division, Department of Human Services	
Tape 39A		
001	Ms. Lopez	Continues her testimony.
007	Chair Carter	Chair Carter had to leave the hearing.
011	Chair Boone	
023	Ms. Lopez	
029	Chair Boone	
031	Ms. Foley	Presents DHS Children, Adults and Families Client Caseload Forecasts (Exhibit #2).
047	Chair Boone	Adjourns the meeting at 2:46 p.m.